
 

Other State Attendees 

 

Paige Bufkin 

Texas 

Chief Committee Clerk 

paige.bufkin_hc@house.texas.gov 

 

Kate Chatfield 

California 

Senior Advisor for Legislation and Policy 

kate.chatfield@thejusticecollaborative.com 

 

Megan Fitzgerald 

Arizona 

Policy Advisor 

mfitzgerald@az.gov 

 

J.J. Gentry 

South Carolina 

Ethics Counsel 

JJGentry@scsenate.gov 

 

Patrick Guinan 

Nevada 

Senior Principal Policy Analyst 

pguinan@lcb.state.nv.us 

 

David Herbst 

Montana 

State Director, American for Prosperity 

dherbst@afphq.org 

 

RJ Lambert 

Wisconsin 

Legislative Aide 

rj.lambert@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 

Joseph Magana 

Oklahoma 

Deputy State Director, Americans for Prosperity 

jmagana@afphq.org 

 

Scott Mauer 

Georgia 

Assistant Commissioner, Department of 

Community Supervision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This event has been made possible through support from Stand Together. 

 

 


